5.1
SPACE SAVINGS OF ALMOST 50% IN MOST MODELS
ADVANTAGES
• Leak-free construction.
• Lightweight.
• Piston seals are internally lubricated
for long life.
• Special rare earth magnet configuration

Bimba Ultran Rodless Slides Metric
5.4
How to Order
UGSM -381275-A1T
OPTIONSBORE SIZE
8mm
11mm
14mm
19mm
22mm
27mm
32mm
38mm
50mm
TYPE
UGSM-Ultran Slide,
Gold coupling strength
USSM-Ultran Slide,
Silver coupling strength
A - Stroke adjustment (both ends)
A1 - Stroke adjustment (on end 1)
A2 - Stroke adjustment (on end 2)
B - Bumpers (both ends)1
B1 - Bumpers (on end 1)
B2 - Bumpers (on end 2)
I - M8x1mm- Mounting hole for
inductive prox sensor.
L - Remove guide rod wipers in
19mm-50mm bore size
S - Seals – oil service (low pressure
hydraulic service)
T - Switch track
U - Switch track for miniature
switches
Y - Alternate port (both ends)
Y1 - Alternate port (on end 1)
Y2 - Alternate port (on end 2)
1Bumpers option adds overall length. See
page 5.6 for details
The model number of all Ultran Slide rodless cylinders
consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These
designate product type, bore size and stroke length,
and options.  Please refer to the charts below for an
example of model number UGSM-381275-A1T.
This is a 38mm bore, 1275mm stroke Ultran Slide
rodless cylinder with Ultran Gold coupling strength,
with stroke adjustment on one end, and a track for
mounting switches.
Location
See diagram on page 5.5 for location of end 1 and end 2.
A B S T Y
S,T,Y T,Y A,T,Y A,B,S,Y A,B,S,T
OPTIONS
SIZES
FOR ALL SIZES
STROKE LENGTH
STANDARD MAXIMUM
5mm to 375mm
5mm to 500mm

Position
Sensing Solutions
How to Order
USM -381875-A1B1F
OPTIONSBORE SIZE
8mm
11mm
14mm
19mm
22mm
27mm
32mm
38mm
50mm
TYPE
UGM-Ultran Gold
coupling strength
USM-Ultran Silver
coupling strength
A - Stroke adjustment (both ends)
A1 - Stroke adjustment (on end 1)
A2 - Stroke adjustment (on end 2)
B - Bumpers (both ends)1
B1 - Bumpers (on end 1)
B2 - Bumpers (on end 2)
C - Cushions (both ends)2
C1 - Cushions (on end 1)2
C2 - Cushions (on end 2)2
F - Floating mount bracket3
K - Pivot (both ends)
K1 - Pivot (on end 1)
K2 - Pivot (on end 2)
P - Axial ports (both ends)
P1 - Axial ports (on end 1)
P2 - Axial ports (on end 2)
S - Seals – oil service (low pressure
hydraulic service)
1 Six bar required to reach full stroke, adds
overall length-see page 5.14
2 Not available for 8mm and 11mm bores.
14mm bore has fixed cushions, other sizes
have adjustable cushions. The 14mm bore
fixed cushion operates like an air spring.  A
small amount of air is trapped behind the
piston to help slow it down.  Since there is
no air bleed-off, this air will remain trapped
behind the piston until the cylinder is
cycled.  A minimum of 2.8 bars is needed
to move the cylinder to full stroke.  If air
pressure is removed from the front side of
the piston, the trapped air will act like a
spring and move the piston away from the
end cap about 4.8mm.
3 For use when application requirements
dictate a non-parallel or floating interface
with the ultran carriage to prevent binding